FACULTY / BOOKS &

Agricultural, Life and
Environmental Sciences

Arts

Art & Design*
BDes. - Credits per
year vary according to
program route

BFA Acting

BFA Theatre
Design

Drama BFA
Technical:
Management

BFA
Technical:
Production

Music

Business

Dentistry

Dental Hygiene

Education

Engineering/
Engineering Co-op

$5269/yr.

$5269/yr.

1 yr. $5269
20 yr. $5796

31 yr. $5269
BFA: 4" yr. $4742 BDes:
4" yr. $5269
1 yr. $6147
2% yr. $6323
31 yr, $4742
1*yr. $5796
2M — 4 yr. §5269
1 yr. $5269
20 yr. $5796
3 yr. $5269
40 yr. $4742
1 yr. $5269
20 yr. $6323
31 yr. $5796
4% yr. $5796
1% - 2% yr. $5796
34— 4% yr §5269

$5269/yr.
+ Market Modifier

1% - 3"yr. $19 985

4% yr. $17 221

14y, $5269
(General Year prior to
program admission)

20 yr. $10 186
34 yr. $9536
4% yr. $6502

$5269/yr.

1% yr. $5796
+ Market Modifiers

27 - 34 yr. $6323
+ Market Modifiers
(Program Dependent)

4% yr. $6323

$1200/yr.

$1600/yr.

BFA & BDes:

$2500

BFA: $3100
BDes: $2150

BFA: $4000
BDes: $3600

BFA: $3800
BDes: $2500

$500/yr.

$500
$200/yr.
$800
$800
$300
$300
$600
$600
$200
$200

$950/yr.

$1200/yr

$1000/yr

$1200

$900
$870
$300

$1200/yr.

$1200/yr.

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$2500 Laptop
(for specialized
graphic programs)

N/A

$400
$400
$150
$150

N/A

N/A

$9637
$8475
$10939
$3513

$3883
$3008

N/A

N/A

FOR 101 Field School $275-$400 (variable),
FOR 210 $10, FOR 322 $15, FOR 323/431 $20 each,

oy FOR 456 Int'l Field School $2500-$4000,
REN R 299 Field School $300-$2800 (variable)
el AREC 410/423 Field Trip $100 each, ENCS 201 $10,
Scien REN R 299/ENCS 465 Field School $300-$2800 (variable),
clences ENCS 455 $45, ENCS 474 $20, REN R 120 $30, SOILS 420 $50
Human Ecology HECOL 409 Practicum Placement $86.58
Integrated Dietetics NUTR 466, 469, 470, 471, 472 $300 each plus $86.58/term

CLASS 475/476 Field School $600-$1050 (variable),

CSL 350/360 $0-$1500 (variable), ECON 101/102 $25-50,

FREN 333 Travel Costs $1200-$1500 (variable),

ANTHR 396/496 Field School $600-$1000 (variable), HGP 499 $0-$400 (variable)

Locker Rental $10 (per year)

Key Charge $10 (per year)

2nd yr. VCD Camera $400 - $800

Safety Equipment for Sculpture and Industrial Design $125 - $150

*Studio supply costs vary according to studio course selection.
Contact the department of Art and Design for specific course costs.

$600 Dance Shoes, Audio Recording Device, Tapes, etc.
$30/yr. Locker Fee & Lock/Key Deposit

$2500 over 4 years — Additional Art Materials and Supplies
(ex: Drafting Machine, Paints, etc.)

Stage Management Kit $250

N/A

Key Fee: $50 Deposit
Locker Rental $40

Market Modifier: $207.72 per 3 credit business course (not applicable to registrations prior
to September 2011), Rocky Mountain Business Seminar ~ $500 (optional)
All years: BSA Student Levy $7.50/term, Co-op: $790.38

Dental Students Association Membership $80/yr.
Loupes (Eyewear not part of kit) $600 — $1200

4™ yr. Canadian National Board Exam Fee $1100 CDN
4% yr. US National Board Exam Fee $295 US

Dental Students’ Association Membership $65/yr.
NDHCB Exam $600
CRDHA/CDHA Student Membership $51

EDEL 302 Art Supplies $15
EDEFX 490 Field Experience $0 — $2000
3 & 4" yr. EDFX Placement Costs $87.82/yr.

Market Modifiers: ENGG 100 & 101 - $87.82 Fee, ENGG 130 & ENCMP 100 - $175.64 Fee
Indexes, All 2" and 3 year courses (program dependent), Co-op program $615,

CMPE 401 Parts Kit $20, ENGG 404/406 Field Trip $60, E E 280/340/350 Parts Kit $20
Faculty Student Fund $25/term
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BOOKS &

Faculte Saint Jean

Law

Med. Lab. Science

Medicine
Native Studies
BScN
After Degree
Nursing L
BScN RPN
BScN
Bilingual
Pharmacy
PharmD
BARST,BPE,
BScKin
Phys. Ed & Rec
BPE/BEd

Science

Transition Year Program

Fresh Start

$5269/yr.
1+ yr. $5620
+ Differential Fee $4500
20d — 31 yr, $5269
+ Differential Fee $4500

Phase 1 $5796

Phase 2 $5269

Phase 3 $5445

$7424/yr.
+ Differential Fee $4500/yr.

$5269/yr.

1% yr. $5796 (Spr/Sum $1054)
2™ yr. $4742 (Spr/Sum $1054)
3" yr. $5796 (Spr/Sum $526)
4% yr. $4215
1 yr. $5094 (Spr/Sum $2634)
204 yr. $5269 (Spr/Sum $2108)
1% yr. $4918
2 yr. $5269 (Spr/Sum $2108)
1% yr. $5796
2 yr. $6850
3 yr. $5269
4% yr. $4742

1% yr. $5534
+ Market Modifiers

2™ yr. $5620
+ Market Modifiers

31 yr. $5708
+ Market Modifiers

40 yr. $5445
+ Market Modifiers

$7650 - 18 credits course work

$15300 - 36 credits practical
experience

$5269/yr.

1%t - 34 yr. $5796
4t — 5% yr. $5269

$5269/yr.

$3162 (18 credits)
$4215 (24 credits)

1 year: $4215

$800 - $1200/yr.

$1250 —
$1500/yr.

$1700

$500

$200

1% - 3¢ yr. $900/

yr.
4% yr. $600

$500-$1000
$1865
$1250
$1010
$222
$1375
$422

$1200

$1350
$1700
$1175
$110

1* year $1500
2" year $455

3" year $455

$850

$1200/yr

$1200/yr

$120/course

$120/course

3ud_

N/A

N/A

-2 yr. $800/

Yyr.

4™ yr. $100/
YI.

N/A

Labkits
$200/yr.

N/A

$100

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Faculty Student Fund $3/term
Practicum Placement BEd & BEd/AD Students - $175.64

All years: Faculty Student Fund $50/term

Student CMA Accredited Membership $78/yr
Uniform $200

CSMLS National Certification Exam Fee $700
Uniform $200

ASCP exam fee $210 US (optional)

1* yr. MSA Fee $400 (Incl. Membership Fees to AMA/CMA
& ACFP), 2" - 4" yr. Misc. Fees $84/yr

3 & 4" yr. Clinical Placement Costs/yr: Transportation &
Meals $3100,

4 yr. Exams & Registries $1070, ACLS $160,

CaRMS Interviews $740 - $8000

N/A

1* yr. Uniform, Shoes, Stethoscope, etc. $750

Market Modifier: $1696.40/term

(not applicable to registrations prior to September 2011)
Additional Fees: PEBC Exams: $1920, Security Clearance: $30,
Fit Testing: $20, ACP Registration: $260, APSA: $200

Travel & Accommodation:

Pharm 305: $1500 - $2000

Pharm 315: $1000 - $1800

Pharm 425 x2 Rotations: $3500 — $5500

Confirmation Deposit Fee: $1000
Additional Fees: ACP Registration: $813, ACP Additional
Prescribing Authorization: $370 (student may be eligible at the

end of the program), ACP Authorization for Injections: Course:

cost varies based on provider, CPR Course & First Aid Course:
$100, APSA: $200, Security Clearance: $30, Mask Fit Testing:
$30, Travel & Accommodation: $3575 per rotation; varies with
rotation site selection.

A laptop computer is required for some courses: approx. $1000
Costs are an average and are subject to change

PAC 145 $35, PEDS 205 $100-$150, PEDS 305 $30, PEDS 240
$40, RLS 263/452/462/463 $20 each

Field School: EAS 110 $250-$500, EAS 234 $350-$600, EAS
250 $100-$150, EAS 333 $350-$600, EAS 354 $450-750, EAS
429 $0-$400, BIOL 432 Field Trip $500-600

GEOPH 436/438 Field School $200-$600

PALEO 400 Field School $0-$400

TYP Program Fee $1000/yr.

Cognitive Strategies for Academic Success (non-credit) $400

Tuition Fees for the 2013/2014 Academic Year

3 credits ........... $526.92
6 credits............ $1053.84
15 credits.......... $2634.60

30 credits..........$5269.20
Programs that require students to be enrolled in more than 30 credits have
higher tuition costs as indicated on the table.

Full-Time Non-Instructional Fees: (mandatory)

Per Term (4 mo.) Per Session (8 mo.)

Registration Fee $75.46 $150.92
Student Services $56.46 $112.90
SU Dedicated Fees $31.73 $63.46
SU Membership $37.50 $75.00
SU Health Plan! $110.27 $110.27
SU Dental Plan' $111.69 $111.69
Athletics & Rec* $64.92 $129.84
CoSSS $151.42 $302.84
Health Services* $26.78 $53.56
U-Pass* $122.92 $245.84
TOTAL $789.15 $1356.32

!This amount is assessed in Fall term only and applies to the full year

*Off-campus students will not be assessed these fees.

NOTE: All information is subject to change.
« Tuition is based on what the faculty or department considers a 100%
course load. Books, instrument, and supply fees are estimated costs based

on the purchase of NEW items.

Program costs are for undergraduate and professional programs only.
Graduate degree program costs can be obtained from the Faculty of
Graduate Studies and Research, 780-492-0690 www.gradstudies.ualberta.ca

For international students, a differential fee of $1286.28 per 3-credit
course will be added to the tuition fee. Non-instructional fees, books

& supplies, and instruments remain the same. For an example please
refer to www.registrarsoffice.ualberta.ca/Costs-Tuition-Fees/FallWinter-

Tuition-for-International-Students.aspx

Students in co-op programs pay the co-op program fee, and do not pay

regular tuition for the co-op term

Augustana Faculty students will pay the same tuition, book & supplies,
and instruments cost as any U of A faculty. However, non-instructional
fees will be $673.34 per full-time term. For a list of Augustana courses
that require additional fees, please refer to:

www.registrar.ualberta.ca/ro.cfm?id=1047

1-80 Students’ Union Building, University of Alberta T6G 2J7
Phone: 780.492.3483, Email: financial.aid@ualberta.ca

www.su.ualberta.ca/sfaic



