	CULTY /	TUITION	BOOKS & SUPPLIES	INSTRUMENTS		OTHER			
					Forestry	FOR 101 Field School \$275-\$400 (variable), FOR 210 \$10, FOR 322 \$15, FOR 323/431 \$20 each, FOR 456 Int'l Field School \$2500-\$4000, REN R 299 Field School \$300-\$2800 (variable)			
Agricultural, Life and Environmental Sciences		\$5269/yr.	\$1200/yr.	N/A	Environmental Sciences	AREC 410/423 Field Trip \$100 each, ENCS 201 \$10, REN R 299/ENCS 465 Field School \$300-\$2800 (variable), ENCS 455 \$45, ENCS 474 \$20, REN R 120 \$30, SOILS 420 \$50			
					Human Ecology	HECOL 409 Practicum Placement \$86.58			
					Integrated Dietetics	NUTR 466, 469, 470, 471, 472 \$300 each plus \$86.58/term			
	Arts	\$5269/yr.	\$1600/yr.	N/A	CLASS 475/476 Field School \$600-\$1050 (variable), CSL 350/360 \$0-\$1500 (variable), ECON 101/102 \$25-50, FREN 333 Travel Costs \$1200-\$1500 (variable), ANTHR 396/496 Field School \$600-\$1000 (variable), HGP 499 \$0-\$400 (variable)				
		1st yr. \$5269	BFA & BDes: \$2500	N/A	Locker Rental \$10 (per year) Key Charge \$10 (per year) 2nd yr. VCD Camera \$400 - \$800 Safety Equipment for Sculpture and Industrial Design \$125 - \$150 *Studio supply costs vary according to studio course selection. Contact the department of Art and Design for specific course costs.				
	& Design* Credits per	2 nd yr. \$5796	BFA: \$3100 BDes: \$2150						
	ry according to gram route	3 rd yr. \$5269	BFA: \$4000 BDes: \$3600						
		BFA: 4 th yr. \$4742 BDes: 4 th yr. \$5269	BFA: \$3800 BDes: \$2500						
		1st yr. \$6147			ton D. Clark B. D. J. T.				
	BFA Acting	2 nd yr. \$6323	\$500/yr.	N/A	\$600 Dance Shoes, Audio Recording Device, Tapes, etc. \$30/yr. Locker Fee & Lock/Key Deposit				
		3 rd yr. \$4742			,				
	BFA Theatre Design	1st yr. \$5796	\$500	\$2500 Laptop (for specialized graphic programs)	\$2500 over 4 years — Additional Art Materials and Supplies (ex: Drafting Machine, Paints, etc.)				
		$2^{nd} - 4^{th} yr. 5269	\$200/yr.						
	BFA Technical: Management	1st yr. \$5269	\$800	N/A					
Drama		2 nd yr. \$5796	\$800		Stage Management Vit \$250				
		3 rd yr. \$5269	\$300		Stage Management Kit \$250				
		4 th yr. \$4742	\$300						
		1st yr. \$5269	\$600	\$400					
	BFA Technical: Production	2 nd yr. \$6323	\$600	\$400	N/A				
		3 rd yr. \$5796	\$200	\$150					
		4 th yr. \$5796	\$200	\$150					
	Music	$1^{\text{st}} - 2^{\text{nd}} \text{ yr. } 5796 $3^{\text{rd}} - 4^{\text{th}} \text{ yr. } 5269	\$950/yr.	N/A	Key Fee: \$50 Deposit Locker Rental \$40				
1	Business	\$5269/yr. + Market Modifier	\$1200/yr	N/A	Market Modifier: \$207.72 per 3 credit business course (not applicable to registrations prior to September 2011), Rocky Mountain Business Seminar ~ \$500 (optional) All years: BSA Student Levy \$7.50/term, Co-op: \$790.38				
				\$9637	D + 10+ 1 + 4				
т	Dentistry	1 st – 3 rd yr. \$19 985	\$1000/yr	\$8475	Loupes (Eyewear not pa				
	Jentisti y			\$10939	4th yr. Canadian Nationa	al Board Exam Fee \$1100 CDN			
		4 th yr. \$17 221		\$3513	4th yr. US National Board Exam Fee \$295 US				
		1 st yr. \$5269 (General Year prior to program admission)	\$1200		Dental Students' Associa	ation Mambarshin \$65/ur			
Den	ital Hygiene	2 nd yr. \$10 186	\$900	\$3883	Dental Students' Association Membership \$65/yr. NDHCB Exam \$600				
		3 rd yr. \$9536	\$870	\$3008	CRDHA/CDHA Student Membership \$51				
		4 th yr. \$6502	\$300						
E	ducation	\$5269/yr.	\$1200/yr.	N/A	EDEL 302 Art Supplies \$15 EDFX 490 Field Experience \$0 – \$2000 3 rd & 4 th yr. EDFX Placement Costs \$87.82/yr.				
	gineering/ eeering Co-op	1st yr. \$5796 + Market Modifiers 2 nd - 3rd yr. \$6323 + Market Modifiers (<i>Program Dependent</i>) 4th yr. \$6323	\$1200/yr.	N/A	Market Modifiers: ENGG 100 & 101 – \$87.82 Fee, ENGG 130 & ENCMP 100 – \$175.64 Fee Indexes, All $2^{\rm nd}$ and $3^{\rm rd}$ year courses (program dependent), Co-op program \$615, CMPE 401 Parts Kit \$20, ENGG 404/406 Field Trip \$60, E E 280/340/350 Parts Kit \$20 Faculty Student Fund \$25/term				

FINANCIAL AID OFFICE

Undergraduate Educational Costs

by Faculty/Department

2013 • 2014





FACULTY / DEPARTMENT		TUITION	BOOKS & SUPPLIES	INSTRUMENTS	OTHER
Faculte Sa	aint Jean	\$5269/yr.	\$800 – \$1200/yr.	N/A	Faculty Student Fund \$3/term Practicum Placement BEd & BEd/AD Students – \$175.64
La	w	1 st yr. \$5620 + Differential Fee \$4500 2 nd - 3 rd yr. \$5269 + Differential Fee \$4500	\$1250 – \$1500/yr.	N/A	All years: Faculty Student Fund \$50/term
		Phase 1 \$5796	796 \$1700		Student CMA Accredited Membership \$78/yr Uniform \$200
Med. Lab	. Science	Phase 2 \$5269	\$500	N/A	CSMLS National Certification Exam Fee \$700 Uniform \$200
		Phase 3 \$5445 \$200			ASCP exam fee \$210 US (optional)
Medi	cine	\$7424/yr. + Differential Fee \$4500/yr.	1 st – 3 rd yr. \$900/ yr. 4 th yr. \$600	1 st - 2 nd yr. \$800/ yr. 3 rd - 4 th yr. \$100/ yr.	1st yr. MSA Fee \$400 (Incl. Membership Fees to AMA/CMA & ACFP), 2nd – 4th yr. Misc. Fees \$84/yr 3rd & 4th yr. Clinical Placement Costs/yr: Transportation & Meals \$3100, 4th yr. Exams & Registries \$1070, ACLS \$160, CaRMS Interviews \$740 – \$8000
Native S	Studies	\$5269/yr.	\$500-\$1000	N/A	N/A
		1st yr. \$5796 (Spr/Sum \$1054)	\$1865		1 st yr. Uniform, Shoes, Stethoscope, etc. \$750
	DO M	2 nd yr. \$4742 (Spr/Sum \$1054)	\$1250		
	BScN	3 rd yr. \$5796 (Spr/Sum \$526)	\$1010		
		4 th yr. \$4215	\$222		
	After Degree RN	1st yr. \$5094 (Spr/Sum \$2634)	\$1375	Labkits \$200/yr.	
Nursing		2 nd yr. \$5269 (Spr/Sum \$2108)	\$422		
	BScN RPN	1st yr. \$4918	\$1200		
	Doct Ri IV	2 nd yr. \$5269 (Spr/Sum \$2108)			
		1 st yr. \$5796	\$1350		
	BScN Bilingual	2 nd yr. \$6850	\$1700		
	Dilliguur	3 rd yr. \$5269 4 th yr. \$4742	\$1175 \$110		
		1 st yr. \$5534 + Market Modifiers	1st year \$1500		Market Modifier: \$1696.40/term (not applicable to registrations prior to September 2011) Additional Fees: PEBC Exams: \$1920, Security Clearance: \$30, Fit Testing: \$20, ACP Registration: \$260, APSA: \$200 Travel & Accommodation: Pharm 305: \$1500 - \$2000 Pharm 315: \$1000 - \$1800 Pharm 425 x2 Rotations: \$3500 - \$5500
Pharn	nacy	2 nd yr. \$5620 + Market Modifiers	2 nd year \$455	N/A	
1 114111	inucy	3 rd yr. \$5708 + Market Modifiers	3 rd year \$455	14/11	
		4 th yr. \$5445 + Market Modifiers			
Phar	mD	\$7650 - 18 credits course work \$15300 - 36 credits practical experience	\$850	\$100	Confirmation Deposit Fee: \$1000 Additional Fees: ACP Registration: \$813, ACP Additional Prescribing Authorization: \$370 (student may be eligible at the end of the program), ACP Authorization for Injections: Course: cost varies based on provider, CPR Course & First Aid Course: \$100, APSA: \$200, Security Clearance: \$30, Mask Fit Testing: \$30, Travel & Accommodation: \$3575 per rotation; varies with rotation site selection. A laptop computer is required for some courses: approx. \$1000 Costs are an average and are subject to change
m =	BARST,BPE, BScKin	\$5269/yr.	\$1200/yr	N/A	PAC 145 \$35, PEDS 205 \$100-\$150, PEDS 305 \$30, PEDS 240 \$40, RLS 263/452/462/463 \$20 each
Phys. Ed & Rec	BPE/BEd	$1^{st} - 3^{rd}$ yr. \$5796 $4^{th} - 5^{th}$ yr. \$5269			
Science		\$5269/yr.	\$1200/yr	N/A	Field School: EAS 110 \$250-\$500, EAS 234 \$350-\$600, EAS 250 \$100-\$150, EAS 333 \$350-\$600, EAS 354 \$450-750, EAS 429 \$0-\$400, BIOL 432 Field Trip \$500-600 GEOPH 436/438 Field School \$200-\$600 PALEO 400 Field School \$0-\$400
Transition Year Program		\$3162 (18 credits) \$4215 (24 credits)	\$120/course	N/A	TYP Program Fee \$1000/yr.
Fresh	Start	1 year: \$4215	\$120/course	N/A	Cognitive Strategies for Academic Success (non-credit) \$400

Tuition Fees for the 2013/2014 Academic Year

3 credits\$526.92 6 credits\$1053.84 15 credits\$2634.60 30 credits\$5269.20

Programs that require students to be enrolled in more than 30 credits have higher tuition costs as indicated on the table.

Full-Time Non-Instructional Fees: (mandatory)

	Per Term (4 mo.)	Per Session (8 mo.)
Registration Fee	\$75.46	\$150.92
Student Services	\$56.46	\$112.90
SU Dedicated Fees	\$31.73	\$63.46
SU Membership	\$37.50	\$75.00
SU Health Plan ¹	\$110.27	\$110.27
SU Dental Plan ¹	\$111.69	\$111.69
Athletics & Rec*	\$64.92	\$129.84
CoSSS	\$151.42	\$302.84
Health Services*	\$26.78	\$53.56
U-Pass*	\$122.92	\$245.84
TOTAL	\$789.15	\$1356.32

¹This amount is assessed in Fall term only and applies to the full year *Off-campus students will not be assessed these fees.

NOTE: All information is subject to change.

- Tuition is based on what the faculty or department considers a 100% course load. Books, instrument, and supply fees are estimated costs based on the purchase of NEW items.
- Program costs are for undergraduate and professional programs only.
 Graduate degree program costs can be obtained from the Faculty of Graduate Studies and Research, 780-492-0690 www.gradstudies.ualberta.ca
- For international students, a differential fee of \$1286.28 per 3-credit course will be added to the tuition fee. Non-instructional fees, books & supplies, and instruments remain the same. For an example please refer to www.registrarsoffice.ualberta.ca/Costs-Tuition-Fees/FallWinter-Tuition-for-International-Students.aspx
- Students in co-op programs pay the co-op program fee, and do not pay regular tuition for the co-op term
- Augustana Faculty students will pay the same tuition, book & supplies, and instruments cost as any U of A faculty. However, non-instructional fees will be \$673.34 per full-time term. For a list of Augustana courses that require additional fees, please refer to:

www.registrar.ualberta.ca/ro.cfm?id=1047

¹⁻⁸⁰ Students' Union Building, University of Alberta T6G 2J7 Phone: 780.492.3483, Email: financial.aid@ualberta.ca